
AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 31 Mar / 13 Apr 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 31 Mar
C

39
6

C326*

C
61

8*
*

M/T en
d

D
E

C
T

96

C530(Morganti)(20)(8,128) 1.5D

Tue 1 Apr

C
53

0

Maint/Test Reconfigure/Calibration

Wed 2 Apr Calibration   /  Maintenance/Testing C633(Gibson)(20)

Thur 3 Apr C633(8,128) Maint/Test C636(Sparke)(20)(16)(ex6)

Fri 4 Apr C636(Sparke)(20)(16)(ex6) M/T C636(Sparke)(20)(16)

Sat 5 Apr C636(ex6) C634(Filipovic)(6/3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

C
63

6

Sun 6 Apr C636(Sparke)(20)(16)(ex6) C611*** C634(Filipovic)(6/3)(128) 0.375

Mon 7 Apr C634(ex6)(pol) Maintenance/Testing C598(Mebold)

Tue 8 Apr C598(20)(8,128)(ex6) Maintenance/Testing C598(Mebold)

Wed 9 Apr C598(20)(8,128)(ex6) Maintenance/Testing C598(Mebold)

Thur 10 Apr C598(20)(8,128)(ex6) Maintenance/Testing C598(Mebold)

Fri 11 Apr C598(20)(8,128)(ex6) Maintenance/Testing C326* C598

Sat 12 Apr C598(20)(8,128)(ex6) Maint/Test

C
61

1
**

* VSOP

Sun 13 Apr VSOP C628(Stanimirovic)(20/13)(4,128) C635

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
1.5D 16 17 24 31 35 37 107,214,474,582,643,857,1117,1224,1332,1439,3000,3214,3857,4332,4439,

0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128) KEY - ex6 = excluding antenna 6
**C618(Lovell)(6/3)(128) - pol = polarisation
***C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)
      (20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)                          Page 1 - VERSION 1

6/3/97



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 14 / 27 Apr 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 14 Apr C635(Lim)(6/3)(128)(ex6)(pol) M/T C337(Wallace)(13,6)(128)(ex6)

Tue 15 Apr

C
33

7

(p
ol

)

C628(Stanimirovic)(20/13)(4,128)

C
32

6*

Wed 16 Apr C326* C628(Stanimirovic)(20/13)(4,128) C607

Thur 17 Apr C607(Sault)(20)(128)(pol) M/T C337(Wallace)(13,6)(128)(ex6)

Fri 18 Apr

C
33

7

(p
ol

)

C628(Stanimirovic)(20/13)(4,128) C511

Sat 19 Apr C511(Gaensler)(20,6)(128)(pol) Maint/Test

C
61

1
** C326* C064 0.375

Sun 20 Apr C064(Whiteoak)(6)(8,128) Maint/Test C511(Gaensler)

Mon 21 Apr C511(20,6)(128)(pol) Maintenance/Testing C596(Dickey)

Tue 22 Apr C596(20)(4,128)(ex6)(pol) Maintenance/Testing C596(Dickey)

Wed 23 Apr C596(20)(4,128)(ex6)(pol) Maintenance/Testing C326* C596

Thur 24 Apr C596(20)(4,128)(ex6)(pol) Reconfigure/Calibration

Fri 25 Apr Calibration C015(Manchester)(20/13,6/3)(128)

C
60

6

Sat 26 Apr C606(Gordon)(20)(16)

C
61

1
** C606(Gordon)(20/13)(8,128) 1.5A

Sun 27 Apr C606 C650(Babic)(20/13)(8)

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
0.375 2 6 8 9 10 37 31,61,92,122,184,214,245,276,337,459,5510,5755,5786,5847,5969,

1.5A 15 18 25 28 35 37 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Page 2 - VERSION 2

7/3/97



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 28 Apr / 11 May 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 28 Apr C650(20/13)(8) C531(Getts)(20)(16) C326*

C
53

1

Tue 29 Apr C531(Getts)(20)(16) M/T C650(Babic)(20/13)(8)

Wed 30 Apr C650(Babic) M
/T C650(Babic)(20/13)(8) C652(Clark)

Thur 1 May C652(Clark)(6/3)(128) C633(Gibson)(20)(8,128)

Fri 2 May C633 M/T C531(Getts)(20)(16) C326* 1.5A

Sat 3 May

C
32

6*

M/T C652(Clark)(6/3)(128) C217(Higdon)(20)(8)

Sun 4 May C217(Higdon) C650(Babic)(20/13)(8)

C
61

1*
*

C652(Clark)

Mon 5 May C652(6/3)(128) Maintenance/Testing C326*

C
06

4

Tue 6 May C064(Whiteoak)(20)(4) Reconfigure/Calibration

Wed 7 May Calibration   /  Maintenance/Testing

Thur 8 May Maintenance/Testing C639(128)(pol) C326*

Fri 9 May C639(Tzioumis)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) VSOP Test 6B

Sat 10 May VSOP Test C643(Yusaf-Zadeh)(20)(4) C630(20/13)(pol)

Sun 11 May C630(Gaensler)(128) C643(Yusaf-Zadeh)(20)(4) C326* C637

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
1.5A 15 18 25 28 35 37 153,321,429,566,719,750,888,1041,1316,1469,3000,3429,3750,4316,4469,

6B 2 12 25 31 35 37 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Page 3 - VERSION 2
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 12 / 25 May 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 12 May C637(Morganti)(3)(128)(pol)

C
61

1*
*

C630(Gaensler)(20/13)(128)

Tue 13 May

C
63

0

C637(Morganti)(20)(16)(pol) C630(Gaensler)(20/13)(128)

Wed 14 May C630 C645(Pace)(20/13)(128) C630(Gaensler)(20/13)(128)

Thur 15 May C630 M/T C645(Pace)(20/13)(128) C326*

C
64

5

Fri 16 May C645(Pace)(20/13)(128) M/T

C
61

1*
*

C645(Pace)(20/13)(128)

Sat 17 May C645 M
/T C649(Liang)(20/13)(128) C645(Pace)(20/13)

Sun 18 May C645(128) M/T C649(Liang)(20/13)(128) C326* 6B

Mon 19 May

C
32

6*

Maint/Test C645(Pace)(20/13)(128) C641(Bains)

Tue 20 May C641(3)(128) Maint/Test C645(Pace)(20/13)(128)

Wed 21 May C645 Maintenance/Testing C326* M/T

Thur 22 May Maintenance/Testing

C
61

1*
*

C529(Bureau)(20)(8,128)

Fri 23 May C529(pol) C560(Norris)(20)(128) C558(Caswell)(6)(4)

Sat 24 May C558(Caswell)(6)(4) C606(Gordon)(20/13)(8,128) C326*

C
60

6

Sun 25 May C606(Gordon)(20)(16) C611* Maint/Test VSOP

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
6B 2 12 25 31 35 37 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Page 4 - VERSION 1
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 26 May / 8 Jun 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 26 May VSOP C015(Manchester)(20/13,6/3)(128) C326(Johnston)*

Tue 27 May VSOP Testing C540(Tingay)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) C326*

C
54

0

6B

Wed 28 May C540(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) Reconfigure/Calibration

Thur 29 May Calibration   /  Maintenance/Testing C604(Keenan)

Fri 30 May C604(Keenan)(20)(4,128) C326* C531

Sat 31 May C531(Getts)(20)(16)
C

61
1*

*
C630(Gaensler)(20/13)(128)(pol)

Sun 1 Jun C630 M
/T C531(Getts)(20)(16) C631(Huchtmeier)

Mon 2 Jun C631(Huchtmeier)(20)(8,128)(ex6) C326* 0.750A

Tue 3 Jun M/T C531(Getts)(20)(16) C631(Huchtmeier)

Wed 4 Jun C631(20)(8,128)(ex6) Maintenance/Testing

Thur 5 Jun Maintenance/Testing

C
61

1*
*

C326* M/T

Fri 6 Jun M
/T C649(Liang)(20/13)(128) C638(Webster)(20)

Sat 7 Jun C638(16)(ex6) C649(Liang)(20/13)(128) C638

Sun 8 Jun C638(Webster)(20)(16)(ex6) VSOP

C
63

8

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
6B 2 12 25 31 35 37 214,536,750,949,1270,1806,2020,2219,2755,2969,3000,3214,3750,5020,5969,

0.750A 25 27 29 33 34 37 77,138,245,276,352,383,413,490,658,735,3015,3092,3367,3605,3750,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Page 5 - VERSION 2
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 9 / 22 Jun 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 9 Jun C638(Webster)(20)(16)(ex6) C633(Gibson)(20)(8,128)

C
32

6*

Tue 10 Jun

C
32

6*

C650(Babic)(20/13)(8) 0.75A

Wed 11 Jun C650(Babic)(20/13)(8)

Thur 12 Jun C650(Babic)(20/13)(8) Reconfigure/Calibration

Fri 13 Jun Calibration   /   Maintenance/Testing C467(Milne)(20/13)

Sat 14 Jun C467(128)(pol) C611** M/T C326* VSOP

Sun 15 Jun VLBI

Mon 16 Jun VLBI 6A

Tue 17 Jun VLBI

Wed 18 Jun VLBI

C
61

1*
*

Maintenance/Testing C326* C646(Zijlstra)

Thur 19 Jun C646(6/3)(128) Maintenance/Testing C646(Zijlstra)

Fri 20 Jun C646(6/3)(128) Maintenance/Testing C646(Zijlstra)

Sat 21 Jun C646(6/3)(128) M
/T C337(Wallace)(13)(128)(pol)

Sun 22 Jun

C
33

7

C015(Manchester)(20/13,6/3)(128) C326* VSOP

LST 18  0  6 12

#    Stations Baselines
0.750A 25 27 29 33 34 37 77,138,245,276,352,383,413,490,658,735,3015,3092,3367,3605,3750,

6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Page 6 - VERSION 1

6/3/97



AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 23 Jun / 6 Jul 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 23 Jun VSOP C640(Grupioni)(20)(128) C653(Slysh)(20)(4)

Tue 24 Jun

C
65

3

C640(Grupioni)(20)(128) C653(Slysh)(20)(4)

Wed 25 Jun C653(20)(4) Maint/Test C653

C
61

1*
*

C326* C653(Slysh)

Thur 26 Jun

C
65

3

C640(Gruppioni)(20)(128) C653(Slysh)(20)(4)

Fri 27 Jun C653 C640(Gruppioni)(20)(128) M/T C653(Slysh)(20)(4)

Sat 28 Jun C653 C640(Gruppioni)(20)(128) M
/T C326* C653(Slysh)

Sun 29 Jun C653(20)(4) C611** C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol) 6A

Mon 30 Jun C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol)

Tue 1 Jul C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol) M/T C326* C561

Wed 2 Jul C561(Rayner)(6)(128)(pol) C641(Bains)(3)(128)

Thur 3 Jul C641(3)(128) Maintenance/Testing

Fri 4 Jul Maintenance/Testing C326* C540(Tingay)

Sat 5 Jul C540(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) C639

Sun 6 Jul C639(Tzioumis)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol) C644(King)

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)

Page 7 - VERSION 1
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 7 / 20 Jul 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 7 Jul C644(King)(20/13,6/3)(128) C326* C644

Tue 8 Jul C644(King)(20/13,6/3)(128) C460(Slee) 6A

Wed 9 Jul C460(6/3)(128)(pol)

C
61

1*
*

Reconfigure/Calibration

Thur 10 Jul Calibration   /  Maintenance/Testing C326* C385

Fri 11 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sat 12 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sun 13 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Mon 14 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Tue 15 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol) C326* C385(3)(128) 0.122B

Wed 16 Jul C385(ex6)(pol)

C
61

1*
*

Maintenance/Testing

Thur 17 Jul Maintenance/Testing C385(Subrahmanyan)

Fri 18 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sat 19 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sun 20 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol) C326* C385

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
6A 3 11 16 30 34 37 337,628,872,1087,1432,1500,1959,2296,2587,2923,3015,3352,4439,5311,5939,

0.122B 5 6 7 8 9 37 31,31,31,31,61,61,61,92,92,122,5755,5786,5816,5847,5878,

*C326(Johnston)(20/13,6/3)(128)
**C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)(20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)
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AUSTRALIA TELESCOPE COMPACT ARRAY

Schedule :- 21 Jul / 3 Aug 1997

UT 14 16 18 20 22 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

AEST          0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24

Mon 21 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Tue 22 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol) M/T

Wed 23 Jul Maint/Test

C
61

1*

Maint/Test C385(Subrahmanyan)

Thur 24 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Fri 25 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol) 0.122B

Sat 26 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Sun 27 Jul C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol) VSOP

Mon 28 Jul

V
S

O
P

C385(Subrahmanyan)(3)(128)(ex6)(pol)

Tue 29 Jul C385(ex6)(pol)

C
61

1*

Reconfigure/Calibration

Wed 30 Jul Calibration   /  Maintenance/Testing VLBI

Thur 31 Jul VLBI

Fri 1 Aug VLBI 0.750B

Sat 2 Aug VLBI

Sun 3 Aug VLBI

Mon 4 Aug VLBI E
n

d
T

er
m

LST  0  6 12 18

#    Stations Baselines
0.122B 5 6 7 8 9 37 31,31,31,31,61,61,61,92,92,122,5755,5786,5816,5847,5878,

0.750B 14 17 21 24 26 37 61,122,168,230,413,474,536,597,643,765,3735,3857,4270,4332,4500,

*C611(Kedziora-Chudczer)
  (20/13,6/3)(128)(pol)                                     Page 9 - VERSION 2
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